PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7187236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/09/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTILUS, INCORPORATED	10/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUCOR, INC.	
Street Address:	3130 GATEWAY DRIVE	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15039995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)372-2391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156654713

Email: mbertolino@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: MARY D BERTOLINO
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: ONE LIBERTY PLACE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048469-503USPC/531333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD B. BUCK	
SIGNATURE:	/todd b buck/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=048469-503USPC-531333-Merger_Sentilus_Inc_into_Immucor_Inc#page1.tif source=048469-503USPC-531333-Merger_Sentilus_Inc_into_Immucor_Inc#page2.tif source=048469-503USPC-531333-Merger_Sentilus_Inc_into_Immucor_Inc#page3.tif

507140393 PATENT REEL: 059061 FRAME: 0529

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SENTILUS, INC.

into

IMMUCOR, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the merging entities are:
 - (a) Immucor, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), and
 - (b) Sentilus, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary")
- 2. Under the plan of merger adopted by the Corporation's board of directors pursuant to Section 14-2-1104 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the Subsidiary is merging with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Immucor, Inc."
- 3. The adopted plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, located at 3130 Gateway Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071.
- 4. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Surviving Corporation or the Subsidiary.
- 5. Neither the approval of the shareholders of the Corporation nor the approval of the shareholders of the Subsidiary was required to adopt and approve the plan of merger.
- 6. A request for publication of a notice of filing the certificate of merger has been made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 7. The Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia.

[Signature Page Follows]

45856037_5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation on this 9th day of October, 2014.

IMMUCOR, INC., a Georgia corporation

By:

Name: D SETITOCOL

Title: C.F.O.

2014 OCT -9 PH SI UU SECRETARY OF STATE

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

To Whom It May Concern:

You are requested to publish the following NOTICE OF MERGER once a week for two (2) consecutive weeks commencing within ten (10) days after the receipt of this request by this newspaper.

NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that articles or a certificate of merger which will effect a merger by and between Sentilus, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Immucor, Inc., a Georgia corporation has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Immucor, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation is located at 1201 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30361 and its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

Enclosed is a check, draft or money order in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the cost of publication of this notice.

Sincerely,

Immucor, Inc. 3130 Gateway Drive PO Box 5625 Norcross, Georgia 30091-5625

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 059061 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 02/22/2022